# 505562353 07/09/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5609150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN YUN ZHONG FEI NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	06/12/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUANGDONG OPPO MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 18, HAIBIN ROAD
Internal Address:	WUSHA, CHANG'AN
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523860

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16372795
Application Number:	16207467
Application Number:	16355188
Application Number:	16226393
Application Number:	16355107

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2486493333

**Email:** docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPPO-3001-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIN XIAO
SIGNATURE:	/Lin Xiao/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019

PATENT 505562353 REEL: 049700 FRAME: 0333

# Total Attachments: 3 source=00842101#page1.tif source=00842101#page2.tif source=00842101#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049700 FRAME: 0334

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shenzhen Yun Zhong Fei Network Technology Co., Ltd. a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of People's Republic of China having its principal place of business at R207-2, Block B, Fu'an Science & Technology Mansion.

No.13 Gaoxinnanyi Avenue, Yuchai Block, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, GUANGDONG OPPO MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS

CORP., LTD., corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of People's Republic of China having its principal place of business at No. 18, Haibin Road, Wusha, Chang'an Dongguan, Guangdong 523860, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent

PATENTOOR HIM REEL: 049700 FRAME: 0335

protection for said invention listed on *Schedule A* in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on *Schedule A* to be borne and paid by said assignee.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the patent applications, the patents, the inventions, and the rights transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by itsduly authorized representative.

	By:	Shenzhen Yun Zhong Fei Network Technology Co., Ltd.
--	-----	---

Name: DUAN, Yaohui Duan Yawhu!

Title: CEO

Date: 12th June 2019

# SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
16/372,795	08/25/2017	Wei Chen; Zhihua Hu; Hui Zhang; Jialiang Zhang; Shebiao Chen	TERMINAL DEVICE, METHOD FOR MONITORING BATTERY SAFETY OF TERMINAL DEVICE	US
16/207,467	08/25/2017	Wei Chen	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING BATTERY SAFETY	US
16/355,188	08/25/2017	Wei Chen; Zhihua Hu; Jun Zhang	TERMINAL DEVICE, BATTERY SYSTEM, AND DEVICE FOR DETECTING BATTERY ABNORMALITY	US
16/226,393	08/25/2017	Wei Chen	METHOD FOR MONITORING BATTERY SAFETY AND TERMINAL DEVICE	US

PATENT COOLECTION REEL: 049700 FRAME: 0336

16/355,107	08/25/2017	Wei Chen	TERMINAL DEVICE AND	US
			METHOD AND SYSTEM	
			FOR MONITORING	
			BATTERY SAFETY OF	
			TERMINAL DEVICE	

\(\text{PATENT}^{\text{COCLP-111-A}}\) RECORDED: 07/09/2019 \(\text{PEEL: 049700 FRAME: 0337}\)